Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Nomination of Nodal Officer - regarding solar rooftop saturation

on Government buildings.

Reference: Communication No. ST-Adm0Adm/5/2023 dated 09.01.2023 from

Science & Technology Department.

Government Order No. 18 -JK(FST) of 2024

Dated: 15 .01.2024

It is hereby ordered that Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Khatana, Joint Director, Planning, shall be the Nodal Officer in respect of Forest, Ecology and Environment Department with regard to solar rooftop saturation on Government buildings and thereby responsible for consolidation of the details of all buildings as per the devised format and submission of the same to the JAKEDA.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS

Dated: 15.01.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

No:FST-ADM/61/2023-02 Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. All Heads of Department, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

3. Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Khatana, Joint Director, Planning, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department for information and compliance.

4. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Science & Technology Department.

6. I/c Website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

Government Order file (w.2.s.c)/Stock file.

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)

Under Secretary to the Government